PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Ύ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Jay S Veerathappa			01/01/2013		
Pushpa N Mavinah	ally		01/01/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name: Nagesh Mavinahally					
Street Address:	17137 Devonshi	17137 Devonshire St.			
City:	Northridge	Northridge			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	91325	91325			
		6137 5716			
Property Type Number					
Application Number: 13745		5745710			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number:					
	ill be sent via US Mail	when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.		
Phone: 6179092066					
E mail: gmgelman@gmail.com					
Correspondent Name: Geoffrey Gelman Address Line 1: 14 Berkeley Place					
Address Line 4:		Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11217			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		FOURCYCLE_C1	FOURCYCLE_C1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Geoffrey Gelman, #51,727	Geoffrey Gelman, #51,727		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment source=Assignment source=Assignment	_1-18-13#page1.tif #page1.tif				

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name:Nagesh Mavinahally			
Jay S. Veerathappa, Pushpa N. Mavinahally	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)January 1, 2013	Street Address: 17137 Devonshire St.			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Northridge			
Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment	State:CA			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:USA Zip 91325			
Other				
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
12876137, 13745716				
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ²			
Name Geoffrey Gelman				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>80</u>			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:14 Berkeley Pl	X Enclosed			
Street Address. H Berkeley H	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	8. Payment Information			
City: Brooklyn				
State:NY Zip11217				
Phone Number 6179092066	Deposit Account Number			
Docket Number:FourCycle_C1				
Email Address: gmgelman@gmail.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /Geoffrey Gelman, #51,7	27/ January 18, 2013			
Signature	Date			
Geoffrey Gelman, #51,727 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover33			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				
PATENT REEL: 029661 FRAME: 0288				

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Nagesh S. Mavinahally (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), having his address at:

17137 Devonshire St. Northridge CA 91325 USA

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, we:

Jay S. Veerathappa 6110 Oak Hill Ave. Los Angeles CA 90034

Pushpa N. Mavinahally 17137 Devonshire St. Northridge CA 91325 USA

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "FOUR CYCLE ENGINE

CARBURETORS" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 12876137;

(2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, in and to all other patent applications

(including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, provisional, and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. utility patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed

> PATENT REEL: 029661 FRAME: 0289

in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on either or both of the U.S. utility patent application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

OILOIL 2013 Date

Jav S. Veerathappa

(11/13

GTE Mr ushpa N. Mavinahally